
2011 Plainfield North Girls Indoor Invitational Assignments
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EZ T&F 1990-2006 Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

1: Varsity Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1
10.95 202 Kristina Kenealy • Plainfield Central1

9.7 109 Caleigh Hill • Minooka2
8.5 188 Riley Vann • Oswego3
9.6 290 Savannah Emmrich • Plainfield

South
4

10.6 139 Mariah Keith • Oswego East5
6

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2
11.1 265 Kate Nickel • Plainfield North1

10.07 183 Michaela Ponstein • Oswego2
9.0 304 Monique Lincoln • Plainfield South3
9.7 117 Savanna O'Dell • Minooka4

10.2 326 Raven Boyd • Romeoville5
6

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 3
11.1 253 Ashley Castillo • Plainfield North1

9.9 122 Lucia Rossi • Minooka2
9.2 249 Brienna Thompson • Plainfield East3

9.5 352 Dascion White • Romeoville4
10.6 129 Megan Balyute • Oswego East5

12.90 230 Anna Trizna • Plainfield Central6

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 4
11.50 195 Mary Margaret Favia • Plainfield

Central
1

10.1 287 Melissa Diaz • Plainfield South2
9.3 267 Katie O'Neill • Plainfield North3
9.5 351 Hillary VanMeerten • Romeoville4

10.11 179 Folake Osibodu • Oswego5
12.6 130 Adriana Cardenas • Oswego East6

2: Varsity Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 1
7.9 108 Kayla Finch • Minooka1
7.5 343 Colleen Lilly • Romeoville2
7.1 261 Cessily Jones • Plainfield North3
7.4 145 Kyla Price • Oswego East4
7.9 249 Brienna Thompson • Plainfield East5

8.58 158 Stephany Carmargo • Oswego6

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 2
8.0 315 Marissa Slaby • Plainfield South1
7.4 258 Jazmine Frank • Plainfield North2
7.2 244 Takira Mack • Plainfield East3
7.4 338 Kaitlyn Hammock • Romeoville4
7.8 128 Mica Wykes • Minooka5

8.56 218 Kayla Noyola • Plainfield Central6

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 3
8.1 294 Jessica Harrison • Plainfield South1

7.65 157 Stephanie Campbell • Oswego2
7.3 328 LonRae Buckley • Romeoville3
7.4 268 Ashlee Ojediran • Plainfield North4
7.7 132 Alex Dudley • Oswego East5

8.36 213 Dominque Mills • Plainfield Central6

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 4
8.26 226 Arianna Schwab • Plainfield Central1

7.7 245 Kadijah Mathews • Plainfield East2
7.34 133 Aliyah Everson • Oswego East3
7.35 301 Brianna Langys • Plainfield South4

7.7 115 Savanna Jones • Minooka5
8.38 174 Erin Lowry • Oswego6

3: Varsity Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
10:02.5 Relay Team • Plainfield North1

10:04.03 Relay Team • Minooka2
10:29.0 Relay Team • Oswego East3
10:35.0 Relay Team • Oswego4
10:37.2 Relay Team • Plainfield Central5
11:00.0 Relay Team • Romeoville6
11:14.0 Relay Team • Plainfield South7
11:26.0 Relay Team • Plainfield East8

4: Varsity Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
11:20.0 141 Ariel Michalek • Oswego East1
12:15.0 150 Hayley Zweig • Oswego East2

12:28.00 231 Emily Vihnanek • Plainfield Central3
12:40.8 111 Kaitlin Hoy • Minooka4
12:47.0 203 Emily Kibler • Plainfield Central5
12:47.2 125 Maddie Simon • Minooka6
12:50.0 241 Hannah Gutierrez • Plainfield East7
12:53.0 160 Alex Choi • Oswego8
12:56.7 121 Allie Rossi • Minooka9
13:00.0 143 Dominique Pasqua • Oswego East10
13:08.0 161 Lauren Choi • Oswego11
13:11.2 264 Kerri McGrail • Plainfield North12
13:14.0 311 Kayla Rice • Plainfield South13
13:27.0 184 Caroline Skibinski • Oswego14
13:35.0 238 Elizabeth DeSantiago • Plainfield

East
15

13:53.1 256 Kristin Dykema • Plainfield North16
14:18.0 208 Katie Lyons • Plainfield Central17
14:19.0 307 Marlena Martinez • Plainfield South18
14:30.0 331 Jessica Cukier • Romeoville19
15:17.0 288 Giselle Dominguez • Plainfield

South
20

NT 270 Desiree Salb • Plainfield North21

7: Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run Finals - 1
2:23.1 291 Erin Fitzgerald • Plainfield South1
2:30.0 138 Rachel Holzrichter • Oswego East2
2:30.9 116 Haley McNamara • Minooka3
2:32.0 170 Ashley Golembeski • Oswego4
2:33.0 221 Nicole Pease • Plainfield Central5
2:35.0 204 Grace Lawrence • Plainfield Central6

2:35.1 273 Lauren Stevens • Plainfield North7
2:36.1 255 Alison Dempsey • Plainfield North8
2:37.0 146 Michelle Tellez • Oswego East9
2:42.1 119 Marissa Post • Minooka10
2:44.0 344 Monika Lupo • Romeoville11
2:45.0 339 Kassie Harden • Romeoville12
2:45.0 243 Tiffani Hubbard • Plainfield East13
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7: Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run Finals - 1
2:23.1 291 Erin Fitzgerald • Plainfield South1
2:30.0 138 Rachel Holzrichter • Oswego East2
2:30.9 116 Haley McNamara • Minooka3
2:32.0 170 Ashley Golembeski • Oswego4
2:33.0 221 Nicole Pease • Plainfield Central5
2:35.0 204 Grace Lawrence • Plainfield Central6

2:35.1 273 Lauren Stevens • Plainfield North7
2:36.1 255 Alison Dempsey • Plainfield North8
2:37.0 146 Michelle Tellez • Oswego East9
2:42.1 119 Marissa Post • Minooka10
2:44.0 344 Monika Lupo • Romeoville11
2:45.0 339 Kassie Harden • Romeoville12
2:45.0 243 Tiffani Hubbard • Plainfield East13
2:47.0 166 Hilary Etheridge • Oswego14
2:49.0 282 Zoe Chirikos • Plainfield South15
3:00.0 239 Lauren Francis • Plainfield East16

8: Varsity Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
NTB Relay Team • Oswego1

2:07.00 Relay Team • Oswego East2
NTA Relay Team • Oswego3

4

Varsity Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
2:03.60 Relay Team • Plainfield Central1
1:59.00 Relay Team • Plainfield South2
1:59.30 Relay Team • Minooka3
2:05.10 Relay Team • Plainfield North4

Varsity Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:54.00 Relay Team • Plainfield South1
1:52.80 Relay Team • Plainfield East2
1:53.00 Relay Team • Romeoville3
1:57.60 Relay Team • Plainfield Central4

Varsity Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 4
1:52.00 Relay Team • Oswego East1
1:43.70 Relay Team • Plainfield North2
1:49.00 Relay Team • Romeoville3
1:52.35 Relay Team • Minooka4

9: Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
1:13.82 180 Abena Owusu • Oswego1

1:09.0 251 Mia Velazquez • Plainfield East2
1:09.1 260 Allie Heyl • Plainfield North3
1:16.0 172 Carissa Herrera • Oswego4

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:08.0 287 Melissa Diaz • Plainfield South1
1:07.0 297 Chontanese Hollins • Plainfield

South
2

1:08.0 247 Brittany Okossi • Plainfield East3
1:09.0 198 Kristen Granata • Plainfield Central4

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:07.0 327 Skyler Brandlin • Romeoville1
1:04.0 135 Vashti Harris • Oswego East2
1:04.5 114 Lauren Jonen • Minooka3
1:07.0 351 Hillary VanMeerten • Romeoville4

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
1:03.1 252 Jaclyn Aremka • Plainfield North1
1:02.5 235 Bailey Wysocki • Plainfield Central2
1:02.9 123 Kiley Saunders • Minooka3
1:03.1 139 Mariah Keith • Oswego East4

10: Varsity Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
6:04.00 189 Valeriya Baker • Plainfield Central1

6:08.0 250 Cynthia Vazquez • Plainfield East2
6:10.0 277 Sarah Abercrombie • Plainfield

South
3

6:14.0 127 Madi Valentino • Minooka4
6:14.00 197 Maddy Gorczak • Plainfield Central5

6:15.0 237 Kariana Barrios • Plainfield East6
6:18.0 347 Megan OMalley • Romeoville7
6:27.0 305 Tiffany Markley • Plainfield South8
6:28.0 340 Katie Ives • Romeoville9
6:45.0 246 Kelsey Noyes • Plainfield East10
7:00.0 331 Jessica Cukier • Romeoville11

12
13

Varsity Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
5:20.0 141 Ariel Michalek • Oswego East1
5:32.0 169 Alyson Fisher • Oswego2
5:45.0 150 Hayley Zweig • Oswego East3
5:45.0 136 Andrea Holm • Oswego East4
5:46.2 111 Kaitlin Hoy • Minooka5
5:48.1 262 Maggie Kennedy • Plainfield North6
5:48.2 266 Jen O'Neill • Plainfield North7
5:48.9 271 Taryn Seeland • Plainfield North8
5:53.0 161 Lauren Choi • Oswego9
5:53.0 163 Allison Darby • Oswego10
5:55.0 311 Kayla Rice • Plainfield South11
5:59.3 124 Laura Simon • Minooka12

6:01.00 211 Sarah Meadors • Plainfield Central13

11: Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
30.4 213 Dominque Mills • Plainfield Central1

29.71 174 Erin Lowry • Oswego2
29.8 302 Emily Larkner • Plainfield South3
30.7 233 Tori Wrubel • Plainfield Central4

Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
29.5 306 Ashley Marth • Plainfield South1
28.9 157 Stephanie Campbell • Oswego2
29.0 244 Takira Mack • Plainfield East3
29.6 118 Bridget Pazely • Minooka4

Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
28.7 245 Kadijah Mathews • Plainfield East1
27.8 348 Shemone Savage • Romeoville2
28.0 338 Kaitlyn Hammock • Romeoville3
28.8 115 Savanna Jones • Minooka4

Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
27.1 258 Jazmine Frank • Plainfield North1
25.0 261 Cessily Jones • Plainfield North2
26.8 133 Aliyah Everson • Oswego East3
27.5 132 Alex Dudley • Oswego East4
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12: Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
4:32.21 Relay Team • Oswego1

4:22.6 Relay Team • Plainfield Central2
4:23.0 Relay Team • Oswego East3
4:48.0 Relay Team • Plainfield East4

Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
4:20.0 Relay Team • Romeoville1
4:10.2 Relay Team • Plainfield North2

4:10.90 Relay Team • Minooka3
4:21.0 Relay Team • Plainfield South4

13: Varsity Girls Long Jump - 1
    ND 260 Allie Heyl • Plainfield North1

 12'00.00" 314 Natalie Shullaw • Plainfield South2
 12'06.50" 190 Jazmyne Brown • Plainfield Central3
 13'00.00" 285 Charna Cole • Plainfield South4
 13'00.00" 131 Cori Cochran • Oswego East5
 13'01.00" 226 Arianna Schwab • Plainfield Central6

 13'05.00" 104 Sara Castle • Minooka7
 13'08.00" 157 Stephanie Campbell • Oswego8
 14'00.00" 348 Shemone Savage • Romeoville9
 14'04.50" 120 Janile Rogers • Minooka10
 14'08.00" 345 Jalin Mankins • Romeoville11
 14'08.00" 269 Jackie Pasek • Plainfield North12
 14'08.75" 233 Tori Wrubel • Plainfield Central13
 14'10.00" 263 Emily Maybach • Plainfield North14
 15'02.00" 324 Najoua Alioula • Romeoville15
 15'07.00" 114 Lauren Jonen • Minooka16
 15'08.00" 290 Savannah Emmrich • Plainfield

South
17

 16'01.00" 145 Kyla Price • Oswego East18
 16'07.00" 133 Aliyah Everson • Oswego East19

14: Varsity Girls Triple Jump - 1
    ND 147 Rachel Tupper • Oswego East1
    ND 342 Kristen Levasseur • Romeoville2
    ND 252 Jaclyn Aremka • Plainfield North3

 23'05.00" 144 Krista Poker • Oswego East4
 25'00.00" 278 Kelly Baumgartner • Plainfield

South
5

 26'04.00" 220 Emily Obradevich • Plainfield
Central

6

 27'03.50" 218 Kayla Noyola • Plainfield Central7
 27'09.25" 112 Michelle Jakaitis • Minooka8
 28'04.00" 207 Alyssa Licavoli • Plainfield Central9
 28'10.00" 120 Janile Rogers • Minooka10
 29'03.50" 285 Charna Cole • Plainfield South11
 29'05.00" 267 Katie O'Neill • Plainfield North12
 29'08.00" 269 Jackie Pasek • Plainfield North13
 30'00.00" 324 Najoua Alioula • Romeoville14
 31'01.00" 290 Savannah Emmrich • Plainfield

South
15

 31'10.00" 114 Lauren Jonen • Minooka16
 32'05.00" 353 Precious Williams • Romeoville17
 33'03.00" 145 Kyla Price • Oswego East18

15: Varsity Girls Shot Put - 1
    ND 322 Rayanna Williams • Plainfield

South
1

15: Varsity Girls Shot Put - 1
    ND 322 Rayanna Williams • Plainfield

South
1

 22'00.00" 240 Deniece Gutierrez • Plainfield East2
 23'04.50" 154 Taylor Boyce • Oswego3
 23'05.00" 234 Sarah Wurster • Plainfield Central4
 24'00.00" 242 Kassandra Hernandez • Plainfield

East
5

 25'01.00" 156 Katrina Busa • Oswego6
 25'07.00" 199 Bashia Holiday • Plainfield Central7
 26'00.00" 329 Kasandra Conner • Romeoville8
 26'02.00" 220 Emily Obradevich • Plainfield

Central
9

 26'03.00" 276 Mallorie Wyllie • Plainfield North10

Varsity Girls Shot Put - 2
 28'00.00" 140 Erika Lawrence • Oswego East1
 28'00.00" 134 Michelle Francois • Oswego East2
 28'05.00" 254 Camara Curry • Plainfield North3
 28'08.00" 310 Tiana Rankin • Plainfield South4
 29'00.00" 333 Kiera Currie • Romeoville5
 30'07.00" 126 Jasmine Stewart • Minooka6
 32'00.00" 294 Jessica Harrison • Plainfield South7
 32'03.00" 275 Tiffani Wayne • Plainfield North8
 33'10.50" 113 Kala Johannes • Minooka9
 34'00.00" 341 Jasmine Jones • Romeoville10
 34'04.00" 103 Autumn Bevell • Minooka11
 36'06.00" 148 Jasmine Walker • Oswego East12

16: Varsity Girls High Jump - 1
    NH 248 Lauren Ransom • Plainfield East1
    NH 351 Hillary VanMeerten • Romeoville2
    NH 324 Najoua Alioula • Romeoville3
  4'02" 180 Abena Owusu • Oswego4
  4'04" 312 Annisa Rodriguez • Plainfield South5

  4'06" 344 Monika Lupo • Romeoville6
  4'06" 105 Ashley Clark • Minooka7
  4'06" 193 Katie Enright • Plainfield Central8
  4'06" 189 Valeriya Baker • Plainfield Central9
  4'06" 231 Emily Vihnanek • Plainfield Central10
  4'06" 142 Allison Moritz • Oswego East11
  4'06" 259 Brooke Gunderson • Plainfield

North
12

  4'10" 247 Brittany Okossi • Plainfield East13
  4'10" 301 Brianna Langys • Plainfield South14
  4'10" 117 Savanna O'Dell • Minooka15
  4'10" 102 Sara Bechard • Minooka16
  5'00" 179 Folake Osibodu • Oswego17
  5'01" 274 Casey Waltemath • Plainfield North18

  5'03" 304 Monique Lincoln • Plainfield South19
  5'03" 252 Jaclyn Aremka • Plainfield North20

17: Varsity Girls Pole Vault - 1
    NH 342 Kristen Levasseur • Romeoville1
    NH 330 Jessie Crnkovich • Romeoville2

 05'06" 265 Kate Nickel • Plainfield North3
 06'00" 272 Liza Soliman • Plainfield North4
 06'00" 193 Katie Enright • Plainfield Central5
 06'00" 168 Alyssa Falge • Oswego6
 06'06" 207 Alyssa Licavoli • Plainfield Central7
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17: Varsity Girls Pole Vault - 1
    NH 342 Kristen Levasseur • Romeoville1
    NH 330 Jessie Crnkovich • Romeoville2

 05'06" 265 Kate Nickel • Plainfield North3
 06'00" 272 Liza Soliman • Plainfield North4
 06'00" 193 Katie Enright • Plainfield Central5
 06'00" 168 Alyssa Falge • Oswego6
 06'06" 207 Alyssa Licavoli • Plainfield Central7
 06'06" 257 Laura Ferguson • Plainfield North8
 07'00" 106 Nancy Clark • Minooka9
 07'00" 101 Bethanny Bachmann • Minooka10
 08'00" 107 Ashley Dylik • Minooka11
 08'00" 155 Rachel Burkhart • Oswego12
 08'06" 227 Amanda Span • Plainfield Central13
 10'06" 290 Savannah Emmrich • Plainfield

South
14

 11'09" 188 Riley Vann • Oswego15


